01
2016. 08. 29
Datasheet     HeadLamp Series Version 0.2
HeadLamp
Dong Feng CA2016 Golden
Features
 • Excellent Brightness: 350lm@ 1A
 • Low thermal resistance

X7-X8
Emitting Color
Code Type Code Type Code Type Code Type Code Type
2 Emitter D Dong Feng F1 1Chip 04 4W GD Golden
X9-X10
Internal Code
X11-X13
PCB Board
X14-X16
Series No.
Code Type Code Type Code Type
- - F11 CA2016 xxx -
Ordering Information
03
2016. 08. 29
Version 0.2 HeadLamp Series
Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Values Unit
DC Forward Current (TS =  25°C) IF - mA
Peak Pulsed Current; (tp≤5ms, Duty cycle=50%) Ipulse 2000 mA
Thermal Resistance - 3 °C/W
Reverse Voltage[1] VR Note1 V
LED Junction temperature Tj 150 °C
Operating temperature Topr -40~+105 °C
Storage temperature Tstg -40~+125 °C
HBM ESD Sensitivity VB 8000 V
LEDs are not designed to drive in reverse bias.
Proper current derating must be observed to maintain junction temperature below the maximum.
NOTE
04
2016. 08. 29
Version 0.2 HeadLamp Series
Characteristics (TS = 25 °C; IF =  1000  mA)
Parameter Symbol Values Unit
Luminous Flux (typ.) - 350 lm
Viewing angle (typ.) 2ϕ 120 °
Forward voltage (typ.) VF 3.2 V
2ϕ is the off-axis angle where the luminous intensity is half of the axial luminous intensity.NOTE
05
2016. 08. 29
Version 0.2 HeadLamp Series
Brightness Groups (TS = 25 °C)
Group
(min.) Luminous Intensity
Iv [lm] @1000mA
(max.) Luminous Intensity
Iv [lm] @1000mA
(min.) Calculated Luminous
Intensity Iv [lm] @1500mA
B0 280 315 380
C0 315 355 430
D0 355 400 487
Forward Voltage Groups (TS = 25 °C; IF =  1000  mA)
Group
(min.) VF
 [V]
(max.) VF
[V]
V31 3.00 3.25
V32 3.25 3.50
V33 3.50 3.75
1. The luminous flux performance is guaranteed within published operating conditions.
2. Flux is measured with accuracy of ±10%.
NOTES
Forward voltage measurement allowance is ± 0.1V.NOTE
06
2016. 08. 29
Version 0.2 HeadLamp Series
Chromaticity Coordinate Groups
Color Chromaticity Groups
Group Cx Cy
-
0.454 0.486
0.480 0.519
0.501 0.498
0.475 0.465
0.454 0.486
07
2016. 08. 29
Version 0.2 HeadLamp Series
Radiation Characteristics